the Executive actually terminates his employment within sixty (60) days after the date the Company receives the
Executive’s notice.

3. Compensation.  In consideration of the services to be rendered under this Agreement, Executive shall be entitled
to the following:

(a) Base Salary.  The Company shall pay to Executive an initial annual salary of five-hundred and seventy-
five thousand dollars ($575,000.00), less all applicable withholdings, which shall be payable in accordance with the
Company’s payroll practices (the “Base Salary”).

(b) Annual Bonus.  Executive shall be eligible to receive an annual cash bonus in a target amount initially up
to sixty percent (60%) of Executive’s then-current Base Salary (the “Target Bonus”) (any such bonus, as it may be